
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016150-2025 

Award

Rubrik Software

Hull College

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-016150

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0503d8 (view related notices)

Published 22 April 2025, 10:36am

Scope 

Reference

T/25/352/GROUP/IT

Description

To renew back up and software data for Rubrik

Commercial tool

Establishes an open framework

A series of frameworks with substantially the same terms. Awarded suppliers are carried over
and new suppliers can bid.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016150-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016150-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0503d8


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 2

Supplier

TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Contract value

£44,780.46 excluding VAT

£55,975.57 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

17 April 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

22 April 2025

Contract dates (estimated)



Page 3 to 5

22 April 2025 to 12 April 2026

11 months, 21 days

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

48000000 - Software package and information systems

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Companies House: 02183240

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGCD-9498-WYHR

Marlborough House Westminster Place

York

YO26 6RW

United Kingdom

Email: tenders@trustmarque.com

Website: http://www.trustmarque.com

Region: UKE21 - York

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

mailto:tenders@trustmarque.com
http://www.trustmarque.com


Page 5 to 5

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 2

Contracting authority 

Hull College

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number): 10003200

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHGX-4525-LYXX

Wilberfore Drive

Hull

HU1 3DG

United Kingdom

Email: susan.navier@hull-college.ac.uk

Region: UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:susan.navier@hull-college.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Commercial tool

	
	Contract 2
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Hull College


		2025-07-10T00:41:04+0100
	TCPDF




